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Ref.:PIMS/R/ 2021/ 1449 21.08.2021

NOTIFICATION No. 45/2021
It is hereby notified for information of all concern that, as per the UGC Regulation 2019

"Internal Complaint Committee (Gender Sensitization Cell and Committee for Prevention of

Sexual Harassment)"of Pravara Institute of Medical Sciences (Deemed to be University) has

been constituted as under.

Sr.
Name Designation Mobile No Email

No.
DI. Anita Munde Prof. Rural Dental 9960449292 anitakarle7@gmail.com

1
Chairman College
DI. Aparna Palekar Prof. Rural Dental 7354678260 aparnapalekar@hotmail.com

2
Co-Chairman College
Dr. (Mrs) Bindu Krishnan Asso. Prof. Rural 9990509286 drbindukrishnan@gmail.com

3
Secretary Medical College
DI. Mohan Pawar Prof. Rural Medical 8870099770 pawarmnp@gmail.com

4
Member College
DI. Tejas Borkar Asso. Prof. 9371271752 tejasborkar57@gmail.com

5 Member DRAPJAKCOPT
Mrs. Bharti Weljale Assoc. Prof. S.S.E.V.P. 9860840184 satishweljale@gmail.com

6
Member College of Nursing

7
DI. Asmita Sunil Arsude Tutor, School of Public 7034875099 drasmitaarsude@gmail.com
Member Health and Social Medicine

DI. Mrs. Sonali Das Asst. Prof. Center for 9730750026 sonali.das@pmtpims.org
8

Member Biotechnology
DI. Sangita Vikhe Nursing Superintendent 9673002221 sangitavikhe@gmail.com

9
Member
Shri. Nakul Tambe Asst. Registrar Legal 9673007252 asst.registrar.legal@pmtpims.o

10
Member rg
Shri. Shashikant Lokhande Asst. Director Admin 9766794373/ shashilok92@yahoo.com

11
Member 9657664398
Mrs. Namita Kharde NGO Representative 9960091122 N amitakharde l@gmail.com

12
Member PIRENS, Loni
Mrs. Sunaina Vikhe Research Student 9970741694 sunainavikhe@gmail.com

13
Member
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Dr. Amitkumar Pandey PG Student 8879269896 amit952. pandey@gmail.com
14

Member (MD Paediatrics)
Dr. Esha Mittal VG Student 8527377590 eshamitta12000@gmail.com;

15 Member (II MBBS) esha@pmtpims.org

Any complaint of Discrimination may please be addressed to the said committee.

Copy to:

Hon'ble Chancellor (for information)
Hon'ble Vice Chancellor (for information)
Deans/Principal/Directors of constituent units,
Members of Committee

Registrar
Registrar
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